



Bid Tabulation

Village of Blanchester
Cherry Street Water and Storm Improvements
January 29, 2021

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		Panetta Excavating Inc. Blanchester, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		JNT Excavating, LLC Independence, KY		JTM Smith Construction, Inc. Fayetteville, OH		Stauffer Site Services LLC Morrow, OH		Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH		Associated Excavating, Inc. Brookville, OH		Larry Smith, Inc. Cleves, OH		Sunesis Construction Co. West Chester, OH	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	180	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.50	\$2,610.00	\$17.00	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	605	\$5.00	\$3,025.00	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$605.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00	\$1.25	\$756.25	\$1.00	\$605.00	\$2.25	\$1,361.25	\$2.25	\$1,361.25
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	252	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00	\$4.00	\$1,008.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$9.25	\$2,331.00	\$9.25	\$2,331.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$28.00	\$3.50	\$14.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
7	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$576.00	\$96.00	\$576.00
8	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$66.50	\$9,975.00	\$66.50	\$9,975.00
9	254	3" PAVEMENT PLACING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3495	\$5.00	\$17,475.00	\$4.00	\$13,980.00	\$3.00	\$10,485.00	\$2.35	\$8,213.25	\$2.25	\$7,863.75	\$2.75	\$9,611.25	\$4.85	\$16,950.75	\$2.50	\$8,737.50	\$3.00	\$10,485.00	\$2.25	\$7,863.75	\$2.25	\$7,863.75
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.V.	68	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	\$230.00	\$15,640.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$270.00	\$18,360.00	\$350.00	\$23,800.00	\$210.00	\$14,320.80	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$225.00	\$15,300.80	\$487.00	\$33,116.00	\$487.00	\$33,116.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.V.	86	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00	\$48.00	\$4,128.00	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$46.00	\$3,956.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$84.00	\$7,224.00	\$84.00	\$7,224.00
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.08 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	284	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$4.00	\$1,136.00	\$4.00	\$1,136.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$6.00	\$1,704.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$6.75	\$1,917.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00
13	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (448) (OVERLAY)	C.V.	170	\$175.00	\$29,750.00	\$180.00	\$30,600.00	\$144.00	\$24,480.00	\$162.75	\$27,667.50	\$169.00	\$28,730.00	\$170.00	\$28,900.00	\$194.50	\$33,065.00	\$171.00	\$29,070.00	\$165.00	\$28,050.00	\$156.25	\$26,562.50	\$156.25	\$26,562.50
14	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (OVERLAY)	C.V.	122	\$185.00	\$22,570.00	\$205.00	\$25,010.00	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$178.50	\$21,777.00	\$170.00	\$20,740.00	\$190.00	\$23,180.00	\$210.50	\$38,761.00	\$187.00	\$22,814.00	\$180.00	\$21,960.00	\$172.00	\$20,984.00	\$172.00	\$20,984.00
15	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.V.	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$397.00	\$595.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.50	\$631.50	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$403.50	\$1,210.50	\$403.50	\$1,210.50
16	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	17	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$128.00	\$2,176.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$88.00	\$1,496.00	\$135.00	\$2,295.00	\$72.00	\$1,224.00	\$143.00	\$2,431.00	\$143.00	\$2,431.00
17	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	405	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$7.00	\$2,835.00	\$12.00	\$4,860.00	\$12.50	\$5,062.50	\$8.00	\$3,240.00	\$9.00	\$3,645.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$12.50	\$5,062.50	\$12.50	\$5,062.50
18	608	8" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
19	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	180	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.75	\$2,433.75	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
20	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	252	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$40.00	\$10,080.00	\$40.00	\$10,080.00	\$45.00	\$11,340.00	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$40.00	\$10,080.00	\$32.00	\$8,064.00	\$46.00	\$11,592.00	\$35.00	\$8,820.00	\$46.00	\$11,592.00	\$46.00	\$11,592.00
21	609	BARRIER CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$83.00	\$332.00	\$83.00	\$332.00
22	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
23	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
24	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$24.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	5	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$905.00	\$1,515.00	\$905.00	\$1,515.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.34	FT.	77	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$78.00	\$6,014.50	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$55.50	\$4,273.50	\$63.00	\$4,851.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$104.00	\$8,008.00	\$104.00	\$8,008.00
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	FT.	420	\$60.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$60.00	\$25,200.00	\$72.00	\$30,240.00	\$80.00	\$33,600.00	\$65.00	\$27,300.00	\$45.50	\$19,110.00	\$58.00	\$24,360.00	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	\$93.00	\$39,060.00	\$93.00	\$39,060.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$102.00	\$510.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$132.00	\$660.00
30	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	FT.	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$99.50	\$6,467.50	\$102.00	\$6,630.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$66.50	\$4,322.50	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$138.00	\$8,970.00	\$138.00	\$8,970.00
31	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
32	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,050.00	\$18,450.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,280.00	\$20,520.00	\$2,280.00	\$20,520.00
33	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$28.50	\$285.00	\$28.50	\$285.00
34	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$466.50	\$933.00	\$466.50	\$933.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,830.00	\$11,830.00	\$11,830.00	\$11,830.00
36	623																									